4/26/0								
BOX ASSIGNMENTS	,	ac 0	nn4	DO NOT US	E FOR TRADEMARKS			
BUX ASSIGNMENTS		04-29-2						
TO THE DIDECTOR OF	TUE IIS DATEN			Land the second	The state of the s			
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHEL A COZ 34561.								
TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE US PATEL  SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHEI  1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (AUGUSTONICS):  1. NIPPON SOKEN, INC.  2.								
1. NIPPON SOKEN, INC.								
3.			4.	PR 2 6 2	uuv ∷:			
5.			6.	A 2 02				
7.	OF CONVEYING DA	DTV//ICO\ ATTACUE	8.	3				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)	JE CONVEYING PAI	RTY(IES) ATTACHE	DI LES LINO	وه ۱۵۵۲ تور پ	PAK.			
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:								
NAME: DENSO CORPO	RATION							
ADDRESS: 1-1, Showa-o	cho, Kariya-city, Aich	i-Pref. 448-8661, Ja	pan					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)	& ADDRESS(ES) AT	TACHED? YES	⊠NO					
3. NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE (DOCUMEN	IT):						
	one document for re	ecordation—multiple	copies of same Ass	ignment signed by diff	ferent inventors is one			
document)								
			REST EXE	C. DATE: April 8, 200	)4			
⊠ORIGINAL		LE/PHOTOCOPY						
☐CHANGE OF NAME ☐VERIFIED TRANSLATION ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐								
EXECUTION DATE(S) C	N THE DECLARATI		WITH: (NOTE: IF D	ATES ON DECLARAT	ION AND			
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER		0.17.7.1222.12.12	(11111111111111111111111111111111111111	.,				
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached?   YES NO								
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)	M#	1* INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO(S	M#	1* INVENTOR			
series code/serial no	ALCOHOLOGY AND A	If not in Item 1			If not in item 1			
	0093885	Tsuruta et al.	5,313,092	(01)				
<ol><li>Name &amp; Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:</li></ol>			6. NUMBER INV APPLNS <u>1</u> + I	OLVED: PATS <u>0</u> = TOTAL =	<u>1</u>			
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102			7. AMOUNT OF F ABOVE TOTAL	EE DUE: (Code 8021 _ x \$40 = \$40	)			
				***				

5.5 ATTY DKT:

8. PLEASE CHARGE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT

NUMBER: 03-3975

P 0093885 7890-US1 UNDER ORDER NO 011349 0093885 dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. MATTER NO.

9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Signature

10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet)

Reg. No. 44,482 Date: April 26, 2004 Atty/Sec: JPD/tmt TEL: (703) 905-2045 FAX: (703) 905-2500

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

04/28/2004 LNUELLER 00000123 033975 5313092

John P. Darling

01 FC:8021

Attorney:

40.00 DA

PAT-114X 9/03

2

**PATENT** REEL: 015259 FRAME: 0224 Please return signed/recorded to: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

## ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUED U.S. PATENT

M#	P 0093	885	
Clier	nt Ref.	7890-US1	

WHEREAS, NIF (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) i	PPON SOKEN, INC. is the owner of the f		s Patent(s):				
nventor(s)	Patent No.	Issue Date	<u>Title</u>				
Tsuruta et al.	5,313,092	<b>M</b> ay 17, 1994	SEMICONDUCTOR POWER DEVICE HAVING WALLS OF AN INVERTED MESA SHAPE TO IMPROVE POWER HANDLING CAPABILITY				
(If there are additional patents, X box  and continue list on an additional sheet the content of which is nereby incorporated by reference.)  ASSIGNOR does, for adequate consideration received from DENSO CORPORATION							
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) duly organized and existing under the laws of <u>Japan</u> and having its principal office at <u>1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-Pref. 448-8661, Japan</u>							
acknowledge receipt of such consideration and hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under each said Letters Patent, ncluding, though not in way of limitation, all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof.							
NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.							
EXECUTED thi	s 8th day	of April	2004				
SEAL		NIPPON SOKEN, INC. ASSIGNOR					
n the presence of: Sig:		BY	NAME Shunji Kudo				
Name:			TITLE: Director				

30444987\_1.DOC

**RECORDED: 04/26/2004** 

PAT-114C 1/02